Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/8/2023

5/8/2023
5/8/2023
5/8/2023
5/8/2023
5/8/2023
5/8/2023
5/8/2023
5/8/2023
5/8/2023
5/8/2023
5/8/2023
5/8/2023
5/8/2023
5/8/2023
5/8/2023
5/8/2023
5/8/2023
5/8/2023
5/8/2023
5/8/2023
5/8/2023
5/8/2023
5/8/2023
5/8/2023

RMP23-001167
RMP23-001166

RMP23-001168
RMP23-001171
RMP23-001170
RMP23-001169

RMP23-001173

RMP23-001172

RMP23-001174

1929 PLUM GROVE RD
3321 ALGONQUIN RD
INDUSTRIAL/IL

2100 GOLF RD

5110 TOLLVIEW DR
2901 CENTRAL RD
4732 ARBOR DR
1401 ROHLWING RD
4180 WINNETKA AVE
2901 CENTRAL RD.
2240 HICKS RD

2045 PLUM GROVE RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3407 ALGONQUIN RD
4728 ARBOR DR
1853 HICKS RD

2405 CARDINAL DR
5550 ASTOR LN

3207 CENTRAL RD
3208 KIRCHOFF RD
2200 ALGONQUIN RD
3304 MARTIN CT
4738 ARBOR DR
4728 ARBOR DR

2800 SOUTHAMPTON DR

BURGLARY

BURGLARY

TRAFFIC STOP

ALARM

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
INVESTIGATION

LOUD MUSIC

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL

PUBLIC SERVICE

STATION REPORT
ACCIDENT

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
UNWANTED SUBJECT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL

THEFT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ACCIDENT

INTOXICATED SUBJECT
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
STATION REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

5/9/2023 9:09:57 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

5/8/2023

5/8/2023

5/8/2023

5/8/2023
5/8/2023
5/8/2023

5/8/2023
5/8/2023
5/8/2023
5/8/2023
5/8/2023
5/8/2023
5/8/2023
5/8/2023
5/8/2023

5/8/2023
5/8/2023
5/8/2023
5/8/2023
5/8/2023
5/8/2023

RMP23-001175

RMP23-001176

RMP23-001177

RMP23-001178

4716 ARBOR DR

GOLF RD / GALLAGHER
WAY

3839 WEST FRONTAGE
RD

1401 ROHLWING RD
1864 POLK AVE

ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW
WILKE RD

3200 CAMPBELL ST

3200 CAMPBELL ST
APPROX LOC: DRIVEWAY
3477 ALGONQUIN RD
KIRCHOFF RD / RT53
4619 KINGS WALK DR
1331 GOLF RD

5505 GROVESIDE LN

APPROX LOC: DEERFIELD
LN / GROVESIDE LN

4716 ARBOR DR

3301 PLUM GROVE DR
3201 CAMPBELL ST
3405 ALGONQUIN RD
3265 KIRCHOFF RD
4716 ARBOR DR

PUBLIC SERVICE
HAZARD

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
DISTURBANCE
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
TRAFFIC STOP

UNWANTED SUBJECT
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

HOLD UP ALARM

TRAFFIC STOP

MISSING JUVENILE

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
BATTERY

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

5/9/2023 9:09:57 AM
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