



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/8/2023	RMP23-001167	1929 PLUM GROVE RD	BURGLARY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/8/2023	RMP23-001166	3321 ALGONQUIN RD	BURGLARY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/8/2023		INDUSTRIAL/IL	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/8/2023		2100 GOLF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/8/2023		5110 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/8/2023		2901 CENTRAL RD	INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/8/2023		4732 ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/8/2023		1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/8/2023		4180 WINNETKA AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/8/2023	RMP23-001168	2901 CENTRAL RD.	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/8/2023	RMP23-001171	2240 HICKS RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/8/2023	RMP23-001170	2045 PLUM GROVE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/8/2023	RMP23-001169	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/8/2023		3407 ALGONQUIN RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/8/2023		4728 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/8/2023		1853 HICKS RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/8/2023		2405 CARDINAL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/8/2023	RMP23-001173	5550 ASTOR LN	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/8/2023		3207 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/8/2023	RMP23-001172	3208 KIRCHOFF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/8/2023		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/8/2023		3304 MARTIN CT	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/8/2023		4738 ARBOR DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	
5/8/2023		4728 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/8/2023	RMP23-001174	2800 SOUTHAMPTON DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
5/8/2023		4716 ARBOR DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/8/2023		GOLF RD / GALLAGHER WAY	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/8/2023		3839 WEST FRONTAGE RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/8/2023		1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/8/2023	RMP23-001175	1864 POLK AVE	DISTURBANCE	
5/8/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/8/2023		3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/8/2023		3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/8/2023		APPROX LOC: DRIVEWAY	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/8/2023		3477 ALGONQUIN RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/8/2023		KIRCHOFF RD / RT53	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
5/8/2023		4619 KINGS WALK DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/8/2023	RMP23-001176	1331 GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/8/2023		5505 GROVESIDE LN	HOLD UP ALARM	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
5/8/2023		APPROX LOC: DEERFIELD LN / GROVESIDE LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
5/8/2023	RMP23-001177	4716 ARBOR DR	MISSING JUVENILE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
5/8/2023		3301 PLUM GROVE DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/8/2023		3201 CAMPBELL ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
5/8/2023		3405 ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
5/8/2023		3265 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
5/8/2023	RMP23-001178	4716 ARBOR DR	BATTERY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER